DP \$40.00 550781

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIPC L.P.	06/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNTHES (U.S.A.)
Street Address:	1302 Wrights Lane East
City:	West Chester
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19380

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5507816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-4900
Email: mpetry@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Marvin Petry - Stites & Harbison PLLC Address Line 1: 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P09228US00/MP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marvin Petry

Total Attachments: 2

source=P09228US00-Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=P09228US00-Assignment-Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0770

500289300

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, SIPC L.P. (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the United States Letters Patent No. 5,507,816, issued April 16, 1996;

AND WHEREAS, SYNTHES (U.S.A.), having a place of business at 1302
Wrights Lane East, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent so far as the United States of America is concerned;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to said Assignor by said Assignee, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent, and any reissue or reexamination of said Letters Patent already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

-1-

AND, the said Assignor hereby covenants that the Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In testimony whereof, SIPC L.P. has caused these presents to be signed by its representative duly authorized.

	SIPC-L.P.
June 4, 2007	Deslett
Date	Printed/Typed Name: Troy T. Svihl
June 4, 2007	Carrie & McPherson
Date	Witness
	Printed/Typed Name: Carrie A. McPherson

-2-

RECORDED: 06/05/2007